

Page 6805.—For T./Capt. James Osbourne Thompson, Spec. List, late K.O.Y.L.I., read T./Capt. James Oliver Thomson, Spec. List, late K.O.Y.L.I.

London Gazette dated 12th December, 1919. Page 15457.—For Maj. George Watson Robertson, S.A.M.C., read Capt. (T./Maj.) George Whiteside Robertson, Union R. of O. (Medical), attd. S.A.M.C.

London Gazette dated the 31st March, 1920. Page 3998.—For Capt. (T./Maj.) Edward Hamilton Carkett-James, M.C., D.C.L.I., read Capt. (T./Maj.) Edward Hamilton Carkeet-James, M.C., D.C.L.I.

Page 3999.—For Lt. Raymond Barnett, R.A.M.C., read Lt. Raymond Theodore Frederick Barnett, R.A.M.C. (T.F.).

Corrections to rank.

London Gazette dated the 18th November, 1918.

Page 13578.—For T./Capt. Donald McIntyre, R.A.M.C., read Capt. Donald McIntyre, M.B., R.A.M.C. (S.R.). (This amendment also applies to London Gazette dated 15th April, 1919.)

London Gazette dated the 3rd June, 1919. Page 6922.—For Maj. (T./Lt.-Col.) Conrad Edward Grant Blunt, D.S.O., r.p. R.A.S.C. (R. of O.) read Maj. (T./Col.) Conrad Edward Grant Blunt, D.S.O., r.p. R.A.S.C. (R. of O.).

London Gazette dated the 23rd January, 1920. Page 964.—For No. S4/144598, S./Sjt. (A./S. S.M.) John Ormerod, R.A.S.C., read No. S4/144598, S./Sjt. (T./S. S.M.) John Ormerod, R.A.S.C.

Corrections to Unit.

London Gazette dated the 15th April, 1919. Page 4979.—For Lt.-Col. John Grant Fleming, V.D., R.A.S.C., 7th June, 1918, read Col. John Grant Fleming, V.D., late 6th (V.) Bn., Gord. Highrs., 7th June, 1918. Page 4988.—For Lt. Thomas Matthews, R.G.A. (S.R.), 7th January, 1918, read Hon. Lt. & T./Qr.Mr. Thomas Matthews, R.F.A., 7th January, 1918.

Other Corrections.

London Gazette dated 7th February, 1919. Page 1942.—For Maj. (T./Lt.-Col.) Cecil Geoffrey Hornby, M.C., East Lancs. Regt. & Gold Coast Regt., read Maj. (T./Lt.-Col.) Cecil Geoffrey Hornby, M.C., East Lancs. Regt. & Gold Coast Regt. (To be dated 28th December, 1918.)

London Gazette dated the 3rd June, 1919. Page 6805.—For Lt. (A./Capt.) Reginald Alfred Squires, 16th Bn., K.O.Y.L.I., read Lt. (A./Capt.) Reginald Alfred Squires, 16th Bn., K.O.Y.L.I. (To be dated the 24th April, 1919.)

War Office,

10th June, 1920.

CORRECTIONS.

London Gazette, No. 31759, dated 30th January, 1920.

Page 1221:—

Awarded the Distinguished Conduct Medal.
For 8660 Sjt. H. A. Horn, 1st Bn., N. Lan. R.,
Read 8660 Pte. H. A. Horn, 1st Bn., N. Lan. R.

Awarded Military Medal.

ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY.

For 42638 Cpl. Jubb, A. ([E] Woolwich).
Read 56884 Cpl. Jubb, A. (Hull).

Page 1223:—

HIGHLAND LIGHT INFANTRY.

For 3524 Pte. McPhie, A., 16th Bn. ([E] Hamilton).
Read 3524 Pte. McPhee, A. M., 16th Bn. (Glasgow).

GORDON HIGHLANDERS.

For 263900 Cpl. Steele, 5th Bn. ([E] Aberdeen).
Read 292109 Cpl. Steel, J. B., 1/5th Bn. (Edinburgh).

Page 1233:—

MONMOUTHSHIRE REGIMENT.

For 325103 Cpl. (now Lieut., Hereford R.) Jolliffe, C. L. Y., 1st Bn. ([E] Newport).
Read 225103 Cpl. (now Lieut., Hereford R.) Jolliffe, C. L. Y., 1st Bn. (Chepstow).
(To be dated 1st January, 1918.)

Page 1228:—

MENTION.

For 46756 Pte. F. J. Gardiner, R.A.M.C.;
Read 46756 Pte. F. Gardner, R.A.M.C.

DELETIONS.

London Gazette, No. 31759, dated 30th January, 1920.

Military Medal.

SCOTTISH RIFLES.

Page 1231.—Delete the name of 240343 Pte. Mooney, W., 6th Bn. (Motherwell),
(Bar to M.M. awarded in this Gazette.)

MENTION.

Page 1234.—Delete the name of 2624 Pte. G. M. Hart, 7th Bn. (now No. 275511, 26th Bn.) Durh. L.I. (T.F.).
(M.M. awarded in this Gazette.)

LONDON:
PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE.

To be purchased through any Bookseller or directly from
H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:
IMPERIAL HOUSE, KINGSWAY, LONDON, W.C. 2, and 28, ABINGDON STREET, LONDON, S.W. 1;
37, PETER STREET, MANCHESTER; 1, ST. ANDREW'S CRESCENT, CARDIFF;
23 FORTH STREET, EDINBURGH;
or from E. PONSONBY, LTD., 116, GRAFTON STREET, DUBLIN.

Printed under the authority of HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE
By Wyman & Sons, Limited, Fetter Lane, London, E.C. 4.

Thursday, 10 June, 1920.

Price Four Pence Net